# OP \$265.00 1820338

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tensar Corporation, LLC		06/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tensar International Corporation	
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820338	SIERRA
Registration Number:	1946375	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	2022408	MESA
Registration Number:	2110049	ADD3
Registration Number:	2226410	TRITON
Registration Number:	2327032	ARES
Registration Number:	2385184	MESA
Registration Number:	2767443	SIERRASCAPE
Registration Number:	3011723	SIERRASCAPE
Serial Number:	86200656	SPECTRA M-E

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026386666

**Email:** trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com,daris@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T39645US0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss		
SIGNATURE:	/Leesa N. Weiss/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Tensar Corporation LLC to TIC Assignment - signed#page1.tif			

source=Tensar Corporation LLC to TIC Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Tensar Corporation LLC to TIC Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Tensar Corporation LLC to TIC Assignment - signed#page3.tif source=Tensar Corporation LLC to TIC Assignment - signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0296

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tensar Corporation, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having an address at having an address at located at 2500 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted and used the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference herein, and is the owner of the corresponding United States trademark and service mark registrations and application for said marks (hereinafter, collectively, referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Tensar International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address at located at 2500 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and the business to which such Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks and associated U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and application therefor be made of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the business to which such Trademarks pertain, and the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and application therefor as identified on the attached Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and conveyance had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0297

infringement of the Trademarks and U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and application identified on the attached Exhibit A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Tensar Corporation, LLC

Date: JUNE 10 , 2015

By: \_\_\_\_

Robert F. Briggs

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me, Robert F. Briggs, personally appeared and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

TO THE COUNTY

Nobaly Public

# Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
SIERRA	1,820,338	construction of civil engineering structures; namely, steepened slopes, for earth retention systems; design of civil engineering structures; namely, steepened slopes, for earth retention systems
SPECTRA	1,946,375	design for others in the field of flexible pavement systems
MESA	2,022,408	construction of civil engineering structures, namely retaining walls for earth retention systems; design of civil engineering structures, namely retaining walls for earth retention systems
ADD³	2,110,049	engineering and design for others in the field of landfills and other waste containment facilities
TRITON	2,226,410	construction services in the field of coastal and waterway protection; custom design services in the field of coastal and waterway protection
ARES	2,327,032	construction of civil engineering structures, namely, retaining walls for earth retention systems; design of civil engineering structures, namely, retaining walls for earth retention systems
MESA	2,385,184	wall blocks for civil engineering, namely, retaining walls for earth retention, blocks for use in gardening and landscaping applications; non-metal connectors to interconnect and/or position superimposed wall blocks and/or connect reinforcing sheet materials to such blocks
SIERRASCAPE	2,767,443	design of geotechnical structures, namely retaining walls

## Exhibit A (cont.)

Mark Registration No. Goods/Services

SIERRASCAPE 3,011,723 welded wire forms for use in the construction of

retaining walls; connector rods for use in the construction of retaining walls made of

reinforced polymer

Application No.

SPECTRA M-E 86/200,656 computer software, namely, mechanistic and

empirical design software for computing how the trial design of pavement will respond to load and

environmental stresses created by design input

parameters, incorporating mechanically stabilized aggregate layers into pavement designs, comparing pavement designs using conventional materials, and quantifying the relative benefits to pavement performance of using a mechanically stabilized aggregate layer